The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person

APN: 06-291-09, 26, 06-401-02, 03, 12-050-04, 05, 07

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Name Address

City,State

Western Title Company 401 S Bridge Street Winnemucca, NV

Zip

89445

Order No

18323BAL

H 0128731

Recording requested By WESTERN TITLE CO.

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$14.00

Page 1 Recorded By: LB

Book- 230 Page-0342



(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE)

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the Deed of Trust executed by Eldon G. Crawford and Brenda D. Crawford, husband and wife as joint tenants Trustor(s), to Western Title Company, Inc., Trustee(s), dated July 17, 2003 and recorded December 30, 2003 as Instrument No.121552, in Book 181, Page 438, of Official Records in the Office of the Lincoln County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada, has been paid.

NOW THEREFORE, the present Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust do(es) hereby reconvey unto the parties legally entitled thereto without warranty all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.

Dated: April 9, 2007

Western Title Company, Inc., a Nevada Corporation as Trustee

Andrea Putvain, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 9, 2007, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Andrea Putvain, Assistant Secretary. Western Title Company, Inc.

Notary Public

DARLA SWITZER Notary Public - State of **Nevada** Uppointment Recorded in Humboldt-County No: 97-1997-9 - Expires June 1, 2009